

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2181-2182/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and orders dated 04-04-2019 in RA No. 38/2019 & 02-11-2018 in SA No. 305/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

AMIN BIBI (D) THR. HIS LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED BASHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8950/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDL.DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 03-12-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKAFor Petitioner(s) Mr.V.Raghavachari , Adv
Ms.K.Abhirame, Adv
Mr.Sunny Sheen Akkara, Adv
Ms.B.S.Mitraneshaa, Adv
Mr. G. Balaji, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv
Mr. Dushyant Singh Chauhan, Adv
Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv
Mr. V.N.Raghupathy, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by counsel for the respondent no.1 seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty, list after one week.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)