

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2181-2182/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in RA No. 38/2019 02-11-2018 in SA No. 305/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

AMIN BIBI (D) THR. HIS LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED BASHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8950/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated at the bar that the legal representatives of the original petitioner has since deceased. In order to ascertain this fact, adjourned to 23.02.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)