

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2181-2182/2020

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-04-2019 in RA No. 38/2019 and order dated 02-11-2018 in SA No. 305/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

AMIN BIBI (D) THR. HIS LR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED BASHU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8950/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Raghanvendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. Vishwanath P. Allannavar, Adv.

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Swamy Yadav Gouthula, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Having heard the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and having gone through the materials on record, we see no reason to interfere with the impugned orders passed by the High Court.
2. The Special Leave Petitions are, accordingly, dismissed.
3. Pending applications, if any, also stand disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)